					Patent and Tradem PATENT	
1.27.03	1	02349		R SHEET		
	ner of Patents and Trade		ENTS ONLY	1 original docur	ment(s) or conv(ios)	
Submission Ty			veyance Type	z original docur	nent(s) or copy(les)	•
⊠ New	•		Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement	
Document ID:	(Non-Recordation) #	ı	icense	☐ Change	of Name	
Correction of I		_   □'	Merger	Other		
∐ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government			
Corrective Do		_	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Departr	mental File	Secret Fil	е
Conveying Part	ty(ies)		ark if additional nam	es of conveyin	g parties attached	
					Execution Da Month Day	te Year
Name (line 1)	Edward Norton					002
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Execution Da  Month Day	te Year
Name (line 1)	Zenon Smotrycz				7 12 2	002
Name (line 2)						
D			□ Mark if addit	tional names of	f receiving parties at	Hachod
Receiving Party	ADC Composites, L		□ Mark ii addii	lional names of	_	
Name (line 1)	MUU UUIIIUUSIIGS, Li				If document to is an assignment	ent and the
Name (line 1)	ADC Composites, L					
Name (line 1)	ADC Composites, E				receiving party domiciled in the	is not e United States
					domiciled in the an appointment representative	e United States at of a domestic is attached.
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	2 Linden Street				domiciled in the an appointment representative (Designation na separate docu	e United States at of a domestic is attached. anust be a
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the an appointment representative (Designation no	e United States at of a domestic is attached. anust be a
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		MA	1		domiciled in the an appointment representative (Designation na separate docu	e United States at of a domestic is attached. anust be a
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	2 Linden Street  Reading  City	MA	State/Country		domiciled in the an appointment representative (Designation in separate docu Assignment.)	e United States at of a domestic is attached. anust be a
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	2 Linden Street  Reading	MA	State/Country	he first Receivi	domiciled in the an appointment representation in separate docu Assignment.)  01867  Zip Code	e United States at of a domestic is attached. anust be a
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	2 Linden Street  Reading  City	MA	State/Country	he first Receivi	domiciled in the an appointment representation in separate docu Assignment.)  01867  Zip Code	e United States at of a domestic is attached. anust be a
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Repr	2 Linden Street  Reading  City	MA	State/Country	he first Receivi	domiciled in the an appointment representation in separate docu Assignment.)  01867  Zip Code	e United States at of a domestic is attached must be a ment from
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Repr  Name	2 Linden Street  Reading  City	MA	State/Country	he first Receivi	domiciled in the an appointment representation in separate docu Assignment.)  01867  Zip Code	e United States It of a domestic is attached must be a ment from
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Repr  Name  Address (line 1)	2 Linden Street  Reading  City	MA	State/Country	he first Receivi	domiciled in the an appointment representation in separate docu Assignment.)  01867  Zip Code	e United States it of a domestic is attached must be a ment from
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 3)  Domestic Repr  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	2 Linden Street  Reading  City  resentative Name a	MA	State/Country	he first Receivi	domiciled in the an appointment representation in separate docu Assignment.)  01867  Zip Code	e United States It of a domestic is attached must be a ment from

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0086

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	2		Patent and	ent of Commerce Frademark Office ATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephon	e Number	617-832-10	000
Name	David A. Lane, Jr.					The second secon
Address (line 1)	Foley Hoag, LLP					
Address (line 2)	155 Seaport Blvd.					
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02210		N W W			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number		he attached co	onveyance	document	# 3
	nber(s) or Patent N		_		onal numbers a	
	ne Patent Application Number		umber (DO NOT l			
	Application Number(s)			Par	tent Number(s	5)
60/122,351	09/514,419	9/948,984				
09/948,992						
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new Pa</u> d executing inventor.	atent Application,	enter the date the	patent applic	ation was Mo	onth Day Year
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)					
	T application number	PCT	F	CT	PC	T
only if a l	J.S. Application					
Number a	as not been assigned.	PCT	F	CT	PC	T
Number of Prop	erties Enter t	he total numbe	er of properties	s involved.	# 4	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Prope	rties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41):	: \$ 160.	00
Method of F Deposit Acc	count	Enclosed 🛚	-	Account 🗌		
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if	additional fees ca	in be charged to	the account.)	# 06-1	110
	Deposit	Account Num	ber:		# 06-1	448
	Authoria	zation to charg	e additional fe	es:	Yes	⊠ No □
Statement and						
attached co	of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of the	belief, the fore e original docu	going informa ment. Charge: ∧	tion is true s to deposit	and correct a t account are	nd any authorized, as
indicated h			Of Louis	$Q_0$	امدا.	uary 21, 2003
Name of Person		- Vall	Signature			Date



## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO ADC COMPOSITES, LLC

WHEREAS Edward Norton of 92 Middleton Road, Boxford, MA 01921; and Zenon Smotrycz of 51 Avalon Road, Reading, MA 01867 are the sole owners of the patent applications listed on Schedule A to this Assignment;

WHEREAS ADC Composites, LLC of 2 Linden Street, Reading, Massachusetts, 01867 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in such patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledges, said Edward Norton and Zenon Smotrycz do hereby assign unto ADC Composites, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications on Schedule A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and purposes, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for any patents granted from said applications, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Edward Norton and Zenon Smotrycz had this assignment and sale has not been made.

Edward Norton

State of  $\underline{Massachusetts}$ ) ss. County of  $\underline{Middlese} \times$ )

On this 15th day of July, 2002, before me appeared Edward Norton the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

aula M. Butterworth.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires

20/511429.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0088 Zenon Smotrycz Smotrycz

State of	Nassachusetts	)	
County of	middlesex	) :	88.

On this 12th day of July, 2002, before me appeared Zenon Smotrycz the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires
August 1, 2008

## Schedule A

<u>Title</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	<b>Country</b>
Composite Footwear Upper and Method of Manufacturing a Composite Footwear Upper	60/122,351	U.S.
Composite Footwear Upper and Method of Manufacturing a Composite Footwear Upper	09/514,419	U.S.
Composite Footwear Upper and Method of Manufacturing a Composite Footwear Upper	09/948,984	U.S.
Composite Footwear Upper and Method of Manufacturing a Composite Footwear Upper	09/948,992	U.S.

**RECORDED: 01/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013688 FRAME: 0090